of other promoters, directors or key management personnel intend to subscribe to any equity shares pursuant to this
preferential issue.

8)	 The time within which the preferential issue shall be completed: The Company will issue and allot equity shares
to Proposed Allottees within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of passing of special resolution, provided
that where permission by any regulatory authority or the Central Government for allotment is pending, the period
of 15 (fifteen) days shall be counted from the date of approval or permission, as the case may be.

7

9)	 The identity of the Proposed Allottees, the percentage of post issue capital that may be held by the Proposed
Allottees: Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares proposed to be allotted
and/ or who ultimately control the proposed allottees and other details are as under:
Sr.
No

Identity of
Proposed
Allottees

Ultimate Beneficial
Owner

Category Pre-issue Proposed
Allotment

Post Issue*

No. of
Shares

% No. of
Shares

No. of
Shares

%

1 Sharjah Cement
& Industrial
Development Co.

Sharjah Cement &
Industrial Development
Co., Sharjah, UAE,
which is Listed on
Abu Dhabi Securities
Exchange

Foreign
Corporate
Body

0 0.00 1000000 1000000 6.24

2 Mr. Shivaji Akhade Mr. Shivaji Akhade Promoter and
Director

1078681 8.15 525000 1603681 10.00

3 Mr. Sudhir
Mungase

Mr. Sudhir Mungase Promoter and
Director

1045958 7.91 525000 1570958 9.80

4 Mr. Rakesh
Jhunjhunwala

Mr. Rakesh
Jhunjhunwala

Individual,
Non-Promoter

520000 3.93 500000 1020000 6.36

5 Mrs. Bhartiben
Batavia

Mrs. Bhartiben Batavia Non-Resident
Indian

27000 0.20 250000 277000 1.73

	 *Assuming full allotment of Equity Shares issued pursuant to this preferential offer i.e. 28,00,000 Equity Shares.
10)	The change in control, if any, in the Company that would occur consequent to the preferential offer: There

will be no change in control consequent to this preferential offer.
11)	Number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis has been made during the year, in terms of

number of securities as well as price: Nil.
12)	The justification for the allotment proposed to be made for consideration other than cash together with

valuation report of the registered valuer: Not Applicable, as allotment is not proposed to be made for consideration
other than cash.

13)	The Shareholding Pattern of the Company pre and post preferential issue: Pre Issue details as on September
23, 2016 being the latest practicable date prior to the approval of Board of the Company and issuance of notice to
the shareholders.

Sr.
No.

Category Pre Issue Post Issue*
No. of

shares held
% of

holding
No. of

shares held
% of

holding
A Promoter's Holding
1 Indian
a Individual 3140567 23.74 4190567 26.14
b Bodies Corporate 1000000 7.56 1000000 6.24
2 Foreign Promoters 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total Promoter’s Holding A (1) + A (2) = A 4140567 31.29 5190567 32.38
B Non- Promoter’s Holding
1 Institutional Investors 200332 1.51 200332 1.25
2 Non Institutions
a Private Corporate Bodies 770621 5.82 770621 4.81
b Directors and relatives 134575 1.02 134575 0.84
c Indian Public 6454014 48.78 6954014 43.38
d Non Resident Indians (Including Repat and Non Repat) 508277 3.84 758277 4.73

8

Sr.
No.

Category Pre Issue Post Issue*
No. of

shares held
% of

holding
No. of

shares held
% of

holding
e Foreign Companies 123462 0.93 1123462 7.01
f Others 899206 6.80 899206 5.61

Total Non- Promoter’s Holding B (1) + B (2) = B 9090487 68.71 10840487 67.62
TOTAL = A + B 13231054 100.00 16031054 100.00

	 *Assuming full allotment of Equity Shares issued pursuant to this preferential offer i.e. 28,00,000 Equity Shares.
14)	Lock in Requirements: The securities to be allotted to Proposed Allottees pursuant to this preferential offer shall

be locked in for such period as may be specified under Regulation 78 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations and/or any
other applicable provisions for the time being in force.

15)	Auditors’ Certificate: A Certificate from Statutory Auditors of the Company M/s. A. R. Sulakhe & Company, Pune
as required under Regulation 73 of SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2009, will be made available for inspection at the